SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 3271 A

FROM: TLMA - Transportation Department SUBMITTAL DATE:
' June 29, 2011
SUBJECT: Notice of Completion - Resurfacing of eight roads in the Rubidoux area,
referenced as the Allwood Group.

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board execute and file the attached “Notice of
Completion”

BACKGROUND: By Minute Order 3.40 of February 8, 2011, the Board entered into a contract
with Hardy & Harper, Inc. of Santa Ana, California, to resurface eight roads in the Rubidoux

» | area, referenced as the Allwood Group. The originally authorized amount of the contract was

. | $515,800.

5 Juan C. Perez
Director of Transportation
d
(Continued On Attached Page)
Current F.Y. Total Cost: In Current Year Budget:
FIN{?A\IT(RAL Current F.Y. Net County Cost: $586.1$3g Budget Adjustment:g Yﬁi
Annual Net County Cost: $0 For Fiscal Year: 2011/2012
SOURCE OF FUNDS: Proposition 18 [State Bond Funds-Local Roads] Positions To Be n
(100%) Deleted Per A-30
There are no general funds used in this project Requires 4/5 Vote| [ ]

C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION:
APPROWVE

’ County Executive Office Signature

K Policy
[] Consent ‘onlicy

[ Consent

Dep’t Recomm.:
Per Exec. Ofc

| Prev. Agn. Ref. 2/8/11, ltem 3.40 District: 2 Agenda Number: 4 8
|
" Form (Rev 07/2007) ATTACHMENTS FILED 3 L

WITH THE CLERK OF TiHE BOARD



The Henorable Board of Supervisors

RE: Notice of Completion - Resurfacing of eight roads in the Rubidoux area, referenced as the
Allwood Group.

June 29, 2011

Page 2 of 2

The total amended contract is $586,135 which is 13.6% more than the originally authorized
amount.

The increased cost is due to the need to stabilize the unstable base material discovered after
the removal of the existing pavement and the increased cost of oil since bid opening.

This work was completed at the direction of the Department on March 25, 2011, and was
inspected by the Construction Engineering Section of the Transportation Department. Work
Order X1004.

Budget

Original Contract Amount $515,800.00

Tot. Chg Orders Authorized - 5.5% $28,435.25

Est. Pending Change Orders 0.0% $0.00

Amended Contract Amount $544,235.25
* Quantity Adjustments 8.1% $41,900.09
+ CCO FA Adjustments 0.0% $0.00

Total Amended Contract Amount 113.6% $586,135.34

Expenditures

Total Progress Payments - $586,135.34

Estimated Pending Payments

Total Expenditures $586,135.34

(Over)\Under Contract Amount $0.00

+ Change Orders using the Force Account method of payment issued prior to the work
being completed generally do not use the total authorized amount.

* CAL-Trans Standard Specifications 4-1.03B. Increases or decreases in the quantity of a
contract item of work will be determined by comparing the total pay quantity of such item of
work with the Engineer's Estimate. [f the total pay quantity of any item of work required
under the contract varies from the Engineers Estimate by 25 percent or less, payment will
be made for the quantity of work of said item performed at contract unit price, unless
eligible for adjustment pursuant to Section 4-1.03C, "Changes in Character of Work."




PLEASE COMPLETE THIS INFORMATION
RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

KECIA HARPER-IHEM, CLERK OF THE BOARD
RIVERSIDE CO. CLERK OF THE BOARD

4080 LEMON STREET, 15T FLOOR CAC

P O BOX 1147 — RIVERSIDE, CA 92502

MAIL STOP # 1010
AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

RETURN TO: STOP #1010
RIVERSIDE COUNTY CLERK OF THE BOARD
P. 0. BOX 1147 -- RIVERSIDE, CA 92502 THIS SPACE FOR RECORDERS USE ONLY
NOTICE OF COMPLETION

To be recorded with County Recorder
within 10 days after completion.
No recording fee.

Notice is hereby given by the undersigned owner, a public entity of the State of California, that a public work of
improvement has heen completed, as follows:

Project title or description of work:  Rehabilitation Project

Date of Completion: Date of this notice

Nature of owner: County of Riverside, public entity

Interest or estate of owner:  Public Roadway

Address of owner: 4080 Lemon Street, 8th Floor, Riverside, CA 92501
Name of contractor: Hardy & Harper

Street or legal description of site: Allwood Group, Rubidoux Area

Dated: Owner: County of Riverside
(Name of Public Entity)

By:

Chairman, Board of Supervisors
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )

8S

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE )

Iam the _Chairman of the governing board of the County of Riverside , the public entity which executed the
foregoing notice and on whose behalf I make this verification; I have read this notice, know its contents, and the same is
true. I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed at Riverside , California on (Date)

, Chairman of the Board of Supervisors




gz As3 ez fro-4zigo <253A NI

ONILNNQDIY
1430 NOLLYINOdSNVHL
JQISHIA 40 ALNNCD

,,4,6@

77573 *a

ad£] aamosay

1ND

\Q WNZTE WH WW

ANAD

ONISYHOHNd - WAL

3 LOZ/GT/ LONJBASL| UORINNSLIOD) PASSBN0I

PR

\Z

Q1 Ananoy X
oes4l : o IHOZ €2 W \MVMM
i o - e m i sty ¥
Fpiolxz_ " ﬂmmﬂ INERE.
unoa ¥ 3 e A s L arcris
oNRfreg MOV
panoidy aidaq
f.—ON —. = z:ﬂ MQMJAN saden g Apey
L BN un ~¢oen S12WNL3 Sy | U0 SARAUEND
yWll oojee P =$1-5" TG %
TVYAQUddY INTWAVd
g HOZ €7 YW uOREVIOGSURI JO JOJIBI ‘Z8IB4 "D BNy
‘B|qEARy HUNCDTY Aq permaay 10VE-G OBMENI] FEISAIS Ag 2680268 uoy § \ 5~ =ea paAniddy eleunss sy
26'807' 163 - INJGNAYd SIHL 3NAa Tvilol DW)ON-Q&( éow_n_m2§h
00’0 ‘FONYINOD NON HOgY] SST1
68°ZH06F A3JI0ANI ATSNDIAIYLS SS31 9Z'SEZ rhoe PERUOY papusury %09 :pesdeg eunj % ]
1o 125'LZe8 Alva oL 2na viol 00°008'515% ‘10enue) eubud 13 :pasn sAeq
ESEI9'ES %0t ‘NOIINILIY S8 %e01L ‘aepwod § % ]34 ‘Egang AING TSUD WO
FE'SE1 985S ALva OL MHOM 4O 3INTYA WLOL L1-62-€ “aeq pu3 0 :pappy sAeq Ag pexoeysd
SS'HS\ h— Li-2-g aieq Lelg ot :sfeq Buppom, ®u) :Aq epen
PE'GEL'DRG [+ W 4 §Z'CET'YPE SZT'GEP'BT 0000B'GLS TVLOL 103r0ud
Y TNy _Anuenp | REUETD VAR TAUED WhGuRy ey wnouy | Aiweng | ilnowy SR T REEse TR CORGERo0 WaT B
% BiEq B1 Sieliiss F0L snoimad i I PO . S eIy BBUEID | om0 euBuo wey
1Y 75 [ - 14 {4 a4 ¥
LHOT ‘5T Nty 0y Yy ‘0N JOUDNOA SUZBVD WUy BwRg iz 'wms Aud POB-LE-LL DN om0
$102 ‘9T Uy BT . Qh): ' / f_ ‘o /J rN\ N Omn_(.,_._. "SAY JmueM 3 ZIEL eppY| FO0LX iON 1osfasd Aumony
gz ‘ON emwinsy Nxmt 13 ﬁl»ﬂz sodsey g Aprey uopENLOg TOPIIMY JO AILIUANOD WD U} $3804d UOTRIHIGRYSY ‘ONosD POSMAY :1L03r0Nd]

T T

SQISHIAIY 40 ALNROD - QU003 ILYWILSI wmuxwomu._

-



[{oere)

%06 {58'8LT' LT 589.2'12 59'9L2'LZ S99L2'2Z [|sZ'5EP'82 SZ'SEr 8 STSEY'8T  {STTEP'BZ {000 0ot 0 X3ANI 3D0d IV HOA SINIWLSNIOV NOLLYSNIIWOD
VIN 000 00°002 a (J30HVYMY LON) 3avHO OL JTOHNVW 1SNIav | 02
%Z k1 (08 PS2'8S VWSPE'E  JODBEST  {1D°88Z'blL 18908 DO'0EL'ES 00'000'e D0'0EL'ES LELL 000’ NOILVAYIX3 AVMOVOY | 61
%00} |00°000'y 00'F 00'F 00000 00'b 00°000'v 00°000't ¥ NOLLYOILLNGG! SNIGNA LO300Nd N Sgwuww 8t
%96 |0Z'i18¥ 00709°'L  |DO'PO9'L 08'66F 00939'L 09'660 0E'0 999'tL (LvOD-2) LS JddvEl INIVd | L)
%6 |00'689'1 00'28S 00'695 00'008'+ 00°009 00°008't 00'E 009 |1340S ONDIMYIN LNINIAV DILSVISOMITHL | Ol
%BZ |S2LZV'T 00'SLY 00'5Le 00'5LL'8 00°005°L 00'5.L'9 sg9's 005'L [L40S ONVM3AIE) ILTIONOS HONIN | 6L
%001 |0Z'25L'E 00t 00"} oz'iei'e 00°k 0ZISLE 0Z'451'8 ! (AYM3IARIO) F1THONOD HONIW | bl
%SZ1 100'000'8 00002 00002 00°00b'8 00094 00°00t'D o0'or 081 (42LLNO ONY B¥ND) ILSUONCO HONIN | €1
%505 [00v98'9y 000r9'y  |DO'0FI'F 00 0ve"pd 00007t 00°'0bP' b oL'oL 00¢'y [1J0S] (TTUANYIS ANV HILINT-SSOHI) ALTHINOD MONIW | 24
%00t [ooBes’ct  {Do® 00’9 o0esE’el 1009 00'966°C1 00EEE'Z 9 OV ISV0 - £0 340 (WY mxﬁ%www%oﬂhﬂwﬁm b
VN 000 WNCNIAAaY Ad G113 WAL | oL
WTHE (PO'LEE'SLE [PE'EOL'D  |PE'EOLD 00°000'9E€ 000009 00'000'9€8: 0095 000'9 LIVHASYXIWLIOH | 6
%004 |00°000'L 00°L 00t 00°000°L 0o'L 00000+ 00000'E l AVMOVOU ONIHSINIA | 8
%001 |00°000°C 00’1 00k 00'000'€ 00't 00'000'€ 00°000°E i AWdNS ¥ILVM dOTaA3a | 2
%001 [00°000°S 00} 00'} 100°000°E 00'L 00°000'S 00°000'¢ i ONIGENYD ONY ONIMYITD | 9
VIN 000 WNAN30QY A8 Q313 3aWaL | S
%001 007009 002 00'Z 00009 00T 00°009 00002 z LS0d INO-NOIS SAISAVO 3LVI015H | #
%001 {D0°000'0¢ 00’k ool 00'000'0E 00°) 0000008 00:000'0E 8 W3LSAS TOUINOD DiddvHL | E
%001 [00'000°C 004 00°} 00'000'E 00'L 00°000'E 00°000'€ L JOHINOD NOINTIOd Balvm | 2
%001 100°000'E 00’4 00} 00°000'C 00} 00°000'E D0'000'E I IN3WTLvav 1sna | |
oy ol ARO[ KD wnduy | RRGNG oLy Rueno Sinoury L o] Whoury OO i | KHIVenD USRS Wej) N
% eQ 0L ojewisg IHoL snopasg CEETTT PRZLOGTY [RI0L POZUOY BBV BRIWOD PUBLO way
140 ‘52 Idy wy @W SQZ6 VO Uy RS UIZ 'WNE AN YOO-LO-LL oM PuIDD
HHOZ 9T yamn gy say sUmM 3 ZLEL PP | POOLX : "0 1oefoug Kuno)
Uz *ON PWps3 Nt sodimy B Apimy oI XAOPIINY JO AHUILILIOD Bu) L) 309f0ud] YOIIIUGEYSY ‘ONOID POSMINY 153rF0Hd
L1022 %) ZJ0 L 133HS IAISHINK 0 ALNNOD ~ GOITH IAVALLSS SSTUO0US




Allwood Group Rehabilitation
Contract CCO History

Contract No. 11-01-004
Work Order No. X1004
Contract Amount ‘ $515,800.00
Single Maximum CCO $38,290.00
Maximum CCO's $51,580.00 Tip Comments:
Tip Budget No Change
CCO  Amount Cumulative % Original Cumulative
No. This CCO Authority CCO's Authorized CCO %  Classification
1 $28,435.25 Trans. Director $28,435.25 551% 5.51% Unavoidable
$28,435.25 5.51%
New Authorized Contract Total $544,235.25
Total CCO Dollars To Date $28,435.25

Total % Increased by CCO's 5.51%



COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
DEPARTMEN”_I_'_ OF TRANSPORTATION

ALLWOOD AREA
REHABILITATION PROJECT

SAN BERNARDINO

dh
(A
v

D 3

SAN BERNARDINOG COUNTY

i

RIVERSIDE COUNTY

BLYTHE

i
! :
SAN DIEGO COUNTY : IMPERIAL COUNTY
\\ 6
15 Ne
I
%\.\-““ = 2
B RGN
/
w - B L
« - 4
IMONKTE AYE = /1
g /#’ /, /
=
[ -
/9
4 7 s
4 L
rd
77

NOT TO SCALE
VICINITY MAP

ALLWOOD AREA
PROJECT LENGTH = 1.54 M
TOWNSHIP 23 RAMOE 6W BECTION 20
gc_:g"'rg?‘lus QUIDE PG G5, A-3, A-4,




